11400000515

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200257629882

03/20/14--01015--020 **130.00



APR 1 4 2014



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 21, 2014

CHRISTOPHER J. KAUFMAN 77 ROLLINS LANE PALM COAST, FL 32164

SUBJECT: INFINITE CREATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000018159

We have received your document for INFINITE CREATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LEC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P12000017037.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 314A00006133

COVER LETTER

TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations		,		
SUBJECT: Infinite	Creative Solutions, LLC. Name of Li	mited Liability Company			
The enclosed Articles	s of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.			
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this n	natter to the following:			
Christop	oher J. Kaufman	Name of Person			
<u>Infinite (</u>	Creative Solutions, LLC.	Firm/Company		 	
77 Rollin	ns Lane	Address		 	
Palm Co	past, FL 32164			201	
		City/State and Zip Code		APR APR	
ckaufmanfla@	gmail.com F-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ıtion)	A SS C	7
For further information	on concerning this matter, ple			PH 2:	
Chris Kaufman	at (_	904) 254-2611 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number	:15	San A
. 14	,	And Code Bayanie 10			
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:				
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☑\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Certificate of Certified Co (additional cop	of Status &	
<u>M</u> a	niling Address	Street/Courier Add	ress_		

Registration Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Infinite Creative Solutions: LLC INFINITY (Must end with the words "Limited	CYEATIVE Solutions, LLC. Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
77 Rollins Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164	77 Rollins Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, of (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own another business entity with an active Florida registration)	Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	dual or	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered	agent are:	201	
Christopher J. Kaufman		- Dec	400
Name		2014 APR	Saltine.
77 Dall'an Laur		. —	-
77 Rollins Lane Florida street address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	<u> </u>	[
Florida succe address (1.0. box	THO acceptable)	P	
Palm Coast	<u>FL 32164</u>	ÿ .ÿ	7
City	Zip	5	. Add or States
Registered Agent's Signat	t the appointment as registered agent and agree to of all statutes relating to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as protect 605, F.S	ity compo o act in to perform	his ance
(CONTINU	ED)		

Page 1 of 2

GRGR	Christopher J. Kaufman 77 Rollins Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164 Jason Henry 2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR GR See attachment if necessary)	77 Rollins Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164 Jason Henry 2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR GR See attachment if necessary)	77 Rollins Lane Palm Coast, FL 32164 Jason Henry 2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR	Palm Coast, FL 32164 Jason Henry 2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR GR See attachment if necessary)	Jason Henry 2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR See attachment if necessary)	2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR See attachment if necessary)	2629 Tramore Place Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
GR	Orange Park, Fl 32065 Joseph Littles 1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
se attachment if necessary)	1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
se attachment if necessary)	1783 Dockside Dr Fleming Island, Fl 32003
se attachment if necessary)	Fleming Island, Fl 32003
se attachment if necessary)	
• •	
• •	,
• •	
• •	
/I: Other provisions, if any.	
COUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a member or a	n authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1)	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
constitutes an affirmation under the penal	Ities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
I am aware that any talse information subj	omitted in a document to the Department of State
	ان مرز aed for in s.o.i /.155, r.o.i
constitutes a third degree felony as provid	So I
Christopher J. Kaufman	
Christopher J. Kaufman	r printed name of signee
<u>Christopher J. Kaufman</u> Typed or	r printed name of signee
Christopher J. Kaufman Typed or <u>Fil</u>	r printed name of signee
<u>Christopher J. Kaufman</u> Typed or	r printed name of signee